

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4103 OF 2018

Aviation Industry Employees GuildPetitioner

Versus

Air India Limited & ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ashok D. Shetty, a/w Mr. Swapnil Kamble, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Lancy D'Souza, a/w Ms. Deepika Agarwal & Mr. V. M.
Parkar, for Respondent nos.1 to 4.

Ms. Kavita Anchan a/w Ms. Heena Shaikh, I/b M/s. M. V.
Kini & Co., for Respondent nos.5 to 7.

Ms. Carina Xavier, for Respondent no.8.

**CORAM: B. R. GAVAI &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATED: 8th March, 2019

PC:-

- 1.** Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 29th March, 2019.
- 2.** Mr. D'Souza, the learned Counsel waives notice for Respondent nos.1 to 4.
- 3.** Ms. Anchan, the learned Counsel waives notice for Respondent nos.5 to 7.
- 4.** Ms. Xavier, the learned Counsel waives notice for Respondent no.8.
- 5.** By way of an ad-interim order, till next date, parties to maintain *status quo* as on today.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

[B. R. GAVAI, J.]