

ssp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2143 OF 2019**

Aviation Industry Employees Guild
VS.
Air India Limited & Ors.

...Petitioner

...Respondents

Mr.A.D.Shetty for the petitioners
Mr.L.D'Souza a/w Deepika Agarwal i/b V.M.Parkar for the respondent
Nos.1 to 4.
Mr.Arsh Misra a/w Heena Shakih i/b M.V.Kini & Co. for respondent Nos.5
to 7.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SURENDRA P.TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2019.

P. C. :

. Stand over to 16th January 2020. Ad-interim relief granted on
8th March 2019 shall remain in force till the next date.

[SURENDRA P.TAVADE, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]